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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Business & License Tax Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-8-1-.02 Fuel and Mileage Reporting in a Lessee-Lessor Arrangement will
be the Responsibility of the Lessor

810-8-1-.03 Interstate Motor Carrier Fuel Tax Refund

810-8-1-.05 Motor Fuel Marker Enforcement

810-8-1-.07 IMC Fuel Permit Fees

810-8-1-.08 Miles Per Gallon Standard

810-8-1-.09 Purchase Invoice Requirements

810-8-1-.10 Quarterly Fuel Tax Return to be Filed with the Department of
Revenue

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal the above rules

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to repeal the above
rules due to the fact that they were originally adopted under the Interstate Motor Carrier Tax
Program and that program has been replaced by the International Fuel Tax Agreement (IFTA);
therefore, these rules are no longer necessary.

RULE NO. & TITLE

810-8-1-.15 Additional Motor Fuel Tax Rate

810-8-1-.16 Summary of Tax Rates for Motor Fuels Used in Motor Vehicles
for Highway Operation

810-8-1-.25 Summary of the Rates Applying to State and Local Government

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal the above rules

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The department proposes to repeal the above
rules due to the fact that they are no longer necessary.




RULE NO. & TITLE

810-8-1-.01 Eligibility for Consideration of an Applicant for a Wholesale Gasoline
License

810-8-1-.06 Statement of Gross Sales Exclusion

810-8-1-.18 Procedure for Issuing Refund of Gasoline and Motor Fuel Excise Taxes
for Agricultural Purposes and for the Delivery of Biomass Products

810-8-1-.19 Tax-Free Sales of Motor Fuel

810-8-1-.21 Undyed Motor Fuel Used Exclusively for "Off-Road Vehicles" and "Oft-

Road Equipment”

810-8-1-.24 Credit Card Sales at Retail Outlets to Exempt Entities

810-8-1-.28 Distributor's License

810-8-1-.48 Termination of License

810-8-1-.49 Revocation of License

§10-8-1-.51 Denial of License

810-8-1-.52 Returns and Payments, Monthly Report of Distributors

810-8-1-.55 Purchase Records of a Licensed Distributor

810-8-1-.61 Penalty for Sale or Use of Motor Fuel Without Payment of Motor Fuel
Tax - Dyed Motor Fuel

810-8-1-.62 Stated and Uniform Policy Pertaining to the Exemption of Certain

Taxpayers from State Motor Fuel Taxes

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal the above rules

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: Due to the passage of the Alabama Terminal
Excise Tax Act (Act 2011-565), the department finds it necessary to repeal the above rules as
they are no longer necessary.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at
10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, May 9, 2012, in the Office of the Legal Division, Room 3114,
Gordon Persons Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the
rule(s) can be obtained at www.revenue.alabama.gov/rulehear.html.

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Deputy Commissioner of the
Alabama Department of Revenue, Room 4112, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley
Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36132 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period
following publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Wednesday, May 9, 2012




CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Patricia Toles

Alabama Department of Revenue

4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, Alabama 36132

(334) 242-1380

Michael E. Mason, Deputy Commissioner
Alabama Department of Revenue
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